Eduardo F. Menezes

Born 1963 in Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Professional experience

since 2019

since 2018

until 2019
2011
2010
2007
2004
2003
2000
1986

Education

Linde AG, Munich

Member of the Executive Board,

Responsible for the EMEA segment [Europe, Middle East, Africa] of the
Gases Division

Linde plc, Dublin and Guildford

Executive Vice President, EMEA

Linde Holding GmbH, Munich

Management

Linde Intermediate Holding AG, Munich

Member of the Executive Board

Executive Vice President Asia, Europe, Mexico and South America
Senior Vice President

Vice President North America Industrial Gases

President Europe

Managing Director Mexico

Vice President and General Manager Praxair Distribution, Inc.
Vice President U.S. West Region North America Industrial Gases
Praxair Inc.

Different functions, Engineering and Management positions

MBA, State University of New York, USA
Degree in Process Engineering, Federal University of Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Mr Menezes is not a member of any other statutory supervisory boards or comparable German
or foreign supervisory bodies.
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