## Eduardo F. Menezes



Born 1963 in Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

## Professional experience

since 2019	Lindo AC, Munich
Silice 2019	Linde AG, Munich Member of the Executive Board,
	Responsible for the EMEA segment [Europe, Middle East, Africa] of the
	Gases Division
since 2018	Linde plc, Dublin and Guildford
	Executive Vice President, EMEA
	Linde Holding GmbH, Munich
	Management
	Linde Intermediate Holding AG, Munich
	Member of the Executive Board
until 2019	Executive Vice President Asia, Europe, Mexico and South America
2011	Senior Vice President
2010	Vice President North America Industrial Gases
2007	President Europe
2004	Managing Director Mexico
2003	Vice President and General Manager Praxair Distribution, Inc.
2000	Vice President U.S. West Region North America Industrial Gases
1986	Praxair Inc.
	Different functions, Engineering and Management positions

## Education

MBA, State University of New York, USA Degree in Process Engineering, Federal University of Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Mr Menezes is not a member of any other statutory supervisory boards or comparable German or foreign supervisory bodies.